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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation, expenditure actually incurred and physical achievement made in monitoring implementation of various developmental schemes during each of the last three years;

(b) whether the allocation for the purpose has been reduced in the financial year 2010-11;

(c) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefore, and

(d) the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) and (b): Information on allocation, expenditure actually incurred and physical achievement made in monitoring implementation of various developmental schemes is not Centrally maintained in this Ministry. Financial outlays for each scheme along with the quantifiable deliverables/ physical outputs are documented in the outcome budget of individual Ministries, which are tabled in Parliament by the Ministries concerned.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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